(l) The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the company in the
following format.

*Considering conversion of CCDs into equity shares.

(m) the number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have
already been made during the year, in terms of number of securities as
well as price.
Not Applicable

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 9, 2024, had approved the issuance of
CCDs and recommended to the shareholders for their approval as set out in item no. 2 as
Special Resolution. None of the Directors, Key managerial Personnel or their relatives are
in any way concerned or interested, financially or otherwise in this resolution.

   By Order of the Board

Date:  May 09, 2024   For GMR Energy Limited
   Place: New Shakti Bhawan   Sd/-
   New Udaan Bhawan Complex,
   Opposite Terminal-3, IGI Airport,   Sanjay Kumar Babu
   New Delhi- 110037   Company Secretary

M.No. FCS 8649

Pre and Post Shareholding Pattern
S.No. Category Pre-Issue

Post-Issue*

No. of Shares
held

% of
share
Holding

No. of Shares
held

% of
share
holding

A Promoters' Holding
1 Indian

  Individual 0 0 0 0
  Body Corporate
  GMR Power & Urban Infra

Limited (including shares
held by its Nominee)

2,417,243,725

67.02 3,917,243,725

76.70

  GMR Consulting Services
Limited

999,135,493  27.70 999,135,493  19.56

2 Foreign Promoter

0 0 0 0

Sub Total A 3,416,379,218 94.72 4,916,379,215  96.27

B Non-Promoters' Holding 190,523,476  5.29 190,523,476  3.73

Sub Total B

0 0 0 0

Grand Total

3,606,902,694

100 5,106,902,694

100.00

Page 9 of 9

GMR ENERGY LIMITED
Registered Office: 701, 7th Floor, Naman Centre, Plot No. C-31,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
CIN: U85110MH1996PLC274875; T: 022- 42028800;
website: www.gmrgroup.in and www.gmrpui.com

FORM NO. MGT.12

Polling Paper
[Pursuant to section 109(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 21(1)(c) of the

Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

Name of the Company : GMR Energy Limited
Registered office  : 701, 7th Floor, Naman Centre, Plot No. C-31, Bandra

Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai Bandra
Suburban, Maharashtra 400051

BALLOT PAPER

S No Particulars Details
1. Name of the First Named

Shareholder (In block letters)

2. Postal address

3. Registered folio No./*Client ID No.
(*Applicable to investors holding